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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

AFFINITY LABS OF TEXAS, LLC, 	) 	Case No. 4:18-cv-03194-YGR 

Plaintiff, 	 ) 
) NOTICE OF LODGING 

V. 	 ) [PROPOSED] ORDER RE JOINT 

BLACKBERRY CORPORATION, 	 ) 
MOTION TO DISMISS 

BLACKBERRY LIMITED, 	 ) 
) 

Defendants. 	 ) 
) 

	  ) 
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TO THIS HONORABLE COURT AND ALL PARTIES APPEARING OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE Plaintiff Affinity Labs of Texas, LLC ("Plaintiff') and 

Defendants BlackBerry Corporation and BlackBerry Limited ("BlackBerry") are lodging 

herewith the attached [Proposed] Order of Dismissal with Prejudice. 

Dated: November 5, 2018 	 Respectfully submitted, 

By: /s/ David Martinez 

Ronald J. Schutz (pro hac vice) 
RSchulz@robinskaplan.com  
Cyrus A. Morton (pro hac vice) 
CMorton@robinskaplarz.com  
Benjamen C. Linden (pro hac vice) 
BLinden@robinskaplan.com  
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 
Tel: (612) 349-8500 
Fax: (612) 339-4181 

David Martinez (CSB # 193183) 
DMartinez@robinskaplan.corn 
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3208 
Tel: 310-552-0130 
Fax: 310-229-5800 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Affinity Labs of Texas, LLC 
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By: /s/ Jon Dean 

Russell Hayman (CA Bar No. 110643) 
rhayman@mwe.com  
Jon Dean (CA Bar No. 184972) 
jdean@mwe.com  
Tala Jayadevan (CA Bar No. 288121) 
tjayadevan@mwe.com  
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3218 
Tel: 310-277-4110 
Fax: 310-277-4730 

Attorneys for Defendants 
BLACKBERRY LIMITED and 
BLACKBERRY CORPORATION 
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